Charles Beauduin becomes Chairman of Barco

An Steegen is confirmed as CEO

Kortrijk, Belgium, June 25th, 2024, 18.00 hrs – Charles Beauduin will retire as co-CEO and will become Chairman of Barco, effective September 1st, 2024. An Steegen is confirmed as CEO.

In 2021, An Steegen and Charles Beauduin assumed the role of co-CEOs at Barco, leading the company into a new era after the challenging Covid-19 period. Under their leadership, the organizational structure was redesigned, with greater empowerment at business unit level for increased customer and market responsiveness. With the *focused factories* strategy, the upstream value stream was strengthened, and the manufacturing footprint was expanded with dedicated factories, including two new manufacturing plants in China. Furthermore, the R&D roadmap has been accelerated, with additional focus on breakthrough innovation, and leading to an increased number of new product introductions from 2024 and beyond.

In the board meeting of June 25th, the Board of Directors has accepted the resignation of Charles Beauduin as co-CEO and has appointed Mr. Beauduin as new Chairman of the Board, taking over from Frank Donck. Frank Donck will continue to serve on the Board of Directors as independent director. These changes will be effective September 1st, 2024. An Steegen will continue her role as CEO of Barco, further rolling out the strategy for innovation and profitable growth.

Quote from the Chairman, Frank Donck

"On behalf of the Board of Directors, I would like to thank Charles for his commitment and leadership as co-CEO of Barco in the last 3 years. We are delighted to continue to be able to count on his vast experience in international business and in technology companies, as he will be taking over the role as Chairman of the Board from me from September 1st onwards."

Quote from co-CEO Charles Beauduin

"With gratitude I am looking back on the past years as co-CEO of Barco, in tandem with co-CEO An Steegen. Together we launched the implementation of a new strategy for innovation, customer centricity and *focused factories*, which was rolled out by the Barco teams, also during my absence for medical reasons last year. From the start it was my intention to reduce, after a few years of transformational change, my executive involvement at Barco. This time has come. However, my dedication to Barco continues in a different role, in which I will further focus on value creation for the company. As Chairman, together with the other Board members, I am looking forward to continuing working with An Steegen and the Barco teams and to transforming Barco further into a customer-focused and innovation-driven company."

Quote from co-CEO An Steegen

"I am thankful for the excellent collaboration with Charles in our shared role as co-CEO. We were able to set out the strategy together, and we will continue to do so also in his new role as Chairman. We are more dedicated than ever to lead our visualization and collaboration markets, offering innovative solutions and products to all our customers."



Request more information

Willem Fransoo, Director Investor Relations +32 56 26 23 22 or willem.fransoo@barco.com

About Barco

Barco, headquartered in Kortrijk (Belgium), is a global company leading in visualization, networking, and collaboration technology. Its innovative solutions drive advancements in the healthcare, enterprise, and entertainment markets. At the heart of Barco's success are over 3,000 dedicated 'visioneers', each passionately contributing to driving change through technology.

Listed on Euronext (BAR), Reuters (BARBt.BR), and Bloomberg (BAR BB), Barco realized sales of 1,050 million euro in 2023. For further insights, please visit <u>www.barco.com</u> or connect on <u>X</u>, <u>LinkedIn</u>, <u>YouTube</u>, <u>Instagram</u>, and <u>Facebook</u>.

Barco. Visioneering a bright tomorrow. © 2024

